SeGMo-Positioning
Compact positioning drives
for confined installation situations
GEL 6129
Technical information Version 2022-08-29
Right to technical changes and errors reserved.
Internet: www.lenord.com
E-Mail: info@lenord.de

Dimensions/item number clamping ring MZ1379
Diameter output shaft dw H7 d[mm]
(type code)
8/9/10
(8/9/E)
D [mm] 32
b [mm] 11
Screw DIN 912 M4
Clamping ring MZ1380
b
d w
D
Dimensions/item number clamping ring MZ1380
Diameter output shaft dw H7 [mm]
(type code)
11/12/13/14
(D/C/B/A)
D [mm] 34.5
b [mm] 13
Screw DIN 912 M4
Plain bearing OG0001
ø
10
7.1
3.1 ±0.05
ø
8
0 -0
.0
5
2
Ø5 C11 +0.145
+0.07
Section A-A
Type code
D-51T-6129 / (2022-08-29) 19
Type code GEL 6129
  Communication interface
CO CANopen CiA 402
EC EtherCAT
IP EtherNet/IP
MB Modbus/TCP
PL POWERLINK
RT PROFINET IO / RT
SC Sercos III
  Nominal torque
02 2.5 Nm/70 min-1 at ED 25 %
05 5 Nm/70 min-1 at ED 25 %
  Output shaft [dw in millimeter]
A 14 H7 Semi-hollow shaft
B 13 H7 Semi-hollow shaft(1)
C 12 H7 Semi-hollow shaft
D 11 H7 Semi-hollow shaft(1)
E 10 H7 Semi-hollow shaft
9 9 H7 Semi-hollow shaft(1)
8 8 H7 Semi-hollow shaft
  Housing material
K Plastic, ABS
  Construction type
K Short
  Connection Technology
HS M17 panel-mounting socket (pin contacts)
HW M17 panel-mounting socket (pin contacts), 90° angled
ST Connector (standard): M12 fieldbus, M17 supply)
SW Connector (standard): M12 fieldbus, M17 supply angled)
xx xx m hybrid cable with flying lead,
length in meters (xx = 01 to 20; standard: 3 m)(1)
  Sensor
M Magnetic-absolute multiturn encoder (342 revolutions)
  Design
1 Individual protection
  Degree of protection
1 IP 65 (with shaft sealing ring)
6129 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Restrictions
Connection Technology
The ST/SW connection technologies are only available with Industrial Ethernet interfaces (EC/IP/MB/PL/RT/SC).
The connection technologies HS/HW/xx are only available with communication interface CO (CANopen).
Customized modifications
Customized special housings and customized shafts are available upon request as per approval drawing.
Customized special designs are assigned a Y-number. A positioning drive marked with Y (example: 6129Yxxx)
is a customized design with a special assembly and/or modified technical specifications. Depending on the
customized modification, more or other documents may apply.
(1) upon request
20 D-51T-6129 / (2022-08-29)